
Vehicle History Report™

8:40:09 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

14,072  Last reported odometer reading

2021 RAM LARAMIE
VIN: 3C6UR5FL0MG510203
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,740 14,072

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/19/25 at

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmzud2odjqTUO6lwRFTbesUGTRwGbzTvn2jEm5FLMQ3lyemH_C9YVZ7mKy7eNXYwVUHuXe3IrXZ2CBul0wTMzmcI9f7UhV0CA8b86A6LuC-RHp7b0ypJ6EH_aOzzNUT7CVcBOJDQr1yuku4Gn1p4xUyTzNB7ZEyn8ZMZG7GN6pMvXTXph1SKVHTifvaI7qjixEbfg7FooiN6TYxOYHdwtxLFKRobEBoqBgbZoyHcjT0NlBTA2T1-CP_XJepvg393L_mj0Bzi0xbJTD13F_Sz5Dnc8Yley5qK_YRtcXIM75oAg.cfx


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View CertificateAdditional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 16 months or 21,928 miles
remaining.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/15/2021 12 Szott M-59 Dodge
Highland, MI
248-887-3222

4.5 / 5.0
74 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmzud2odjqTUO6lwRFTbesUGTRwGbzTvn2jEm5FLMQ3lyemH_C9YVZ7mKy7eNXYwVUHuXe3IrXZ2CBul0wTMzmcI9f7UhV0CA8b86A6LuC-REswMh2BTgyB0VGoa7Svqf1ZHYtBVM1DX-rmb8g1DFfhmYxq9zR7CVWl9-VhHq4G7w-JlYkgnTSfgzfO3eg6HZzrlPcjJAVYtE7YvZ1py1V9lCX_tPM8yvEyhrjPenkEUBI5-b5_ZC_g92ylAsZgM9ZpyjyIULY7eOSFHI_dfiubZyKtr1lRbX8lvfCCa8jYME.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmzud2odjqTUO6lwRFTbesUGTRwGbzTvn2jEm5FLMQ3lyemH_C9YVZ7mKy7eNXYwVUHuXe3IrXZ2CBul0wTMzmcI9f7UhV0CA8b86A6LuC-REswMh2BTgyB0VGoa7Svqf1q74ei32bRvPgTB8ZDuMrbVoJCUdocXoxpZkpUFGtQz8d03mr_87vs5ZKHxosE2UdF3brkDZJeAhYq9gwXP3V-gB2AKHNf3Oes1dRenLCbZentyYGOlpacY6dIyePGWZKAG_U3PyMF7EeUVW5NyHj70aeOfF2UZ9PrCDyLnUOfbM.cfx
http://www.szottm59dodge.com/


04/28/2021 Cole Chrysler Dodge
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-549-7320

4.7 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

94 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/10/2021 87 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Odometer reading reported

05/12/2021 Cole Chrysler Dodge
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-549-7320

4.7 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

94 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/17/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

08/16/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

11/09/2021 4,039 Big O Tires
Santa Cruz, CA
831-429-9989

4.8 / 5.0
78 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

12/13/2021 7,730 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/17/2021 Towbin Dodge
Henderson, NV

3.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

http://www.colechryslerdodge.net/
http://www.colechryslerdodge.net/
http://www.bigotires.com/


12/20/2021 7,740 Towbin Dodge RAM
Henderson, NV
702-558-3800

3.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/09/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/08/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

03/17/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-140
Recall #Z20 2019-2022 HD RAM, 2021-
2022 WD - ESC
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard ("FMVSS") 571.126 S5.3 ESC
Malfunction requires that "The vehicle must be equipped with a telltale that provides a
warning to the driver of the occurrence of one or more malfunctions that affect the
generation or transmission of control or response signals in the vehicle's electronic stability
control system." Suspect vehicles may not display the ESC malfunction indicator lamp under
certain malfunction conditions that affect the generation or transmission of control or
response signals in the vehicle's electronic stability system, leaving the driver unawar
Unexpected performance of the ESC system with no warning to the driver can cause a
vehicle crash without prior warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
ABS control module software.

http://www.https//towbindodge.net/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


04/06/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT
Title #E000938413UT

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

10/06/2022 14,072 Big O Tires
Saint George, UT
435-634-1800

4.8 / 5.0
114 Verified Reviews

29 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

11/17/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-835
Recall #ZA3 2020 - 2023 6.7L RAM
HEAVY DUTY TRUCK
TRANSMISSION
Status: Remedy not yet available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

12/15/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-904
Recall #ZB8 2019 - 2022 D TRUCK
TAILGATE LATCH
ALIGNMENT
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles. The
remedy is currently under development.
In certain circumstances, a build up of pressure and heat inside the transmission may result
in transmission fluid being expelled from the dipstick tube, which may come in contact with
ignition sources within the engine compartment and lead to a vehicle f
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles. The remedy is
currently under development.

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.bigotires.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
the tailgate striker alignment to the box latch and adjust if necessary.
An unintended tailgate opening while driving may result in a loss of unsecured cargo,
potentially creating a road hazard to operators and occupants of other vehicles and can
cause such vehicles to crash without prior warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect the
tailgate striker alignment to the box latch and adjust if necessary.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



